SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13094-13097/2019

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF GREATER MUMBAI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PATEL SADIYA ABDUL LATEEF & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 83771/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 83772/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date: 28-01-2020 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

SLP(C) No.13094/2019

Despite last opportunity, fresh particulars of respondent No.1 have not been furnished. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' more time to furnish the fresh particulars. Granted. If fresh particulars are not furnished within two weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh particulars are furnished within two weeks, be processed as per rules.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5. Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.2 to 5 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks, as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 18.10.2019.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.6 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

SLP(C) No.13095/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 6 & 7 but none has entered appearance.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.2 to 5. Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Advocate, Mr. Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos.2 to 5 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks, as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 18.10.2019.

SLP(C) No.13096/2019

Service is complete on respondent Nos.1, 3 to 5, 7 and 8.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 5 but not complete on respondent No.2. Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Advocate, Mr.Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos.2 to 5 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks, as one opportunity has already been granted vide order dated 18.10.2019.

Item No.45 -3-

Despite last opportunity, fresh particulars of respondent No.6 has not been furnished. However, Ld. Counsel for the petitioner seeks two weeks' time to furnish the fresh particulars of the said respondent. Granted, as last chance. SLP(C) No.13097/2019

Last opportunity is granted to Ld. Advocate, Mr.Seshatalpa Sai Bandaru, appearing on behalf of Mr. Sachin Patil, Advocate-on-record for respondent Nos.2 to 5 for filing vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars of respondent Nos.1 and 6 within two weeks, as last opportunity.

Service is complete on respondent No.7 but none has entered appearance.

If fresh steps are not taken with fresh particulars in respect of respective respondents in respective matters within two weeks, Registry to process the matters for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for orders. If fresh steps are taken with fresh particulars in respect of respective respondents in respective matters within two weeks, be processed as per rules and the matters be listed before this Court again on 31.3.2020.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE Registrar