SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).21178/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 02-06-2023 in WA No. 2795/2022 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

V. VANAJA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF TAMIL NADU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.193940/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

WITH

Diary No(s). 37664/2023 (XII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.199031/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.199030/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

Date: 06-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.P. Parthiban, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Raj Narayan A.S., Adv

Ms. Kavitha Rameshwar, Adv.

Ms. Samindra Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking adjournment, the matter stands adjourned by four weeks.

(DEEPAK JOSHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR